# 508748027 09/09/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI481931

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Atlassian, Inc.			07/01/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Company Name:	Atlassian	Atlassian US, Inc.		
Street Address:	350 Bush	350 Bush St., Floor 13		
City:	San Fran	rancisco		
State/Country:	CALIFOR	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	16	564425		
	70 <b>e sent to ti</b>	44441111 he e-mail address first; if that is unst		
the second se	provided: i	if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	' via US Mail.	
-		-		
Phone:	(7	04)444-1000		
Phone: Email:	(7) us	-		
Phone:	(7) us Al:	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(7) us Al: 11	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto ston & Bird LLP		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7) us Al: 11 Cł	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto ston & Bird LLP 20 South Tryon Street, Suite 300		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7) us Al: 11 Cł	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto ston & Bird LLP 20 South Tryon Street, Suite 300 narlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(7) us Al: 11 Cł	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto ston & Bird LLP 20 South Tryon Street, Suite 300 narlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203 064866/534637		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7) us Al: 11 Cł	04)444-1000 ptomail@alston.com,lauren.bell@alsto ston & Bird LLP 20 South Tryon Street, Suite 300 narlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28203 064866/534637 Lauren White		



Page 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ATLASSIAN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ATLASSIAN, INC." TO "ATLASSIAN US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 7:51 O`CLOCK A.M.



3928449 8100 SR# 20222885241

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203818333 Date: 07-01-22

PATENT REEL: 068897 FRAME: 0891 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:51 AM 07/01/2022 FILED 07:51 AM 07/01/2022 SR 20222885241 - File Number 3928449

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ATLASSIAN, INC.

Atlassian, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution by written consent in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth an amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, filed as of January 17, 2017 (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), and declaring said amendment advisable. The consent and approval of the sole stockholder of the Corporation Law. The resolution setting forth the amendment is, and the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended, as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

#### **"ARTICLE I**

The name of the corporation is: Atlassian US, Inc. (the "Company")."

2. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

\* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed on this 1st of July, 2022.

DocuSigned by: Stan Shepard -B29BD040945A4FC. By:

Stan Shepard, Corporate Secretary

## ATLASSIAN (US) LLC 350 Bush Street Floor 13 San Francisco, CA 94104

#### CONSENT TO USE OF NAME (Delaware)

To the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware,

The undersigned, being the Manager of Atlassian (US) LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby consents to the use of the name "Atlassian US, Inc." in the State of Delaware.

The undersigned has executed this consent in his capacity as the Manager of Atlassian (US) LLC, on this 1st of July, 2022.

### Atlassian (US) LLC

-DocuSigned by: Stan Shepard By: 

Name: Stan Shepard Title: Manager

US-DOCS\133064816.1

**RECORDED: 09/09/2024**